DATA CENTER SWITCH
AS7816-64X
DCS500 Data Center Switch
The Edgecore DCS500 is a Top-of-Rack (TOR) or spine switch for high-performance data centers. The switch
provides line-rate L2 and L3 switching across the 64 x QSFP28 ports, each supporting 1 x 100 GbE or 1x 40 GbE,
or via breakout cables 4 x 25 GbE or 4 x 10 GbE to a maximum of 128 logical ports. The DCS500 can be deployed
as a TOR switch supporting 10/25 GbE to servers with 40/100 GbE uplinks, or as a spine switch supporting
40/100 GbE spine interconnects. This open network switch is loaded with the Open Network Install Environment

▪ Compatible with the following NOS options: open source
 options, plus commercial NOS offerings.
Ordering Information
EC-DS-0716-R15
Base Model: AS7816-64X-OZ series; Intel® Xeon® D-1518 Processor 4-Core; 64-Port 100G QSFP28; ONIE
Software Installer; port, fan and PSU numbering start at zero.
Model Number Part Number PSU Airfl ow Region (Power Cord)
7816-64X-OZ-AC-F-US FP3AT7664403A Dual AC PSUs Front-to-Back Airfl ow N. America
7816-64X-OZ-AC-B-US FP3AT7664402A Dual AC PSUs Back-to-Front Airfl ow N. America
7816-64X-OZ-AC-F-EU FP3AT7664200A Dual AC PSUs Front-to-Back Airfl ow EU
7816-64X-OZ-AC-B-EU FP3AT7664201A Dual AC PSUs Back-to-Front Airfl ow EU
7816-64X-OZ-AC-F-UK FP3AT7664300A Dual AC PSUs Front-to-Back Airfl ow UK
7816-64X-OZ-AC-B-UK FP3AT7664301A Dual AC PSUs Back-to-Front Airfl ow UK
7816-64X-OZ-AC-F-JP FP3AT7664500A Dual AC PSUs Front-to-Back Airfl ow JP
7816-64X-OZ-AC-B-JP FP3AT7664501A Dual AC PSUs Back-to-Front Airfl ow JP
7816-64X-OZ-AC-F-UN FP3AT7664004A Dual AC PSUs Front-to-Back Airfl ow C13 - C14 Power Cord
7816-64X-OZ-AC-B-UN FP3AT7664005A Dual AC PSUs Back-to-Front Airfl ow C13 - C14 Power Cord
Base Model: AS7816-64X-O series; Intel® Xeon® D-1518 Processor 4-Core; 64-Port 100G QSFP28; ONIE
Software Installer; port, fan and PSU numbering start at one.
Model Number Part Number PSU Airfl ow Region (Power Cord)
7816-64X-O-AC-F-R-US FP3ZZ7664402A Dual AC PSUs Front-to-Back Airfl ow N. America
7816-64X-O-AC-B-R-US FP3ZZ7664401A Dual AC PSUs Back-to-Front Airfl ow N. America
7816-64X-O-AC-F-R-EU FP3ZZ7664202A Dual AC PSUs Front-to-Back Airfl ow EU
7816-64X-O-AC-B-R-EU FP3ZZ7664201A Dual AC PSUs Back-to-Front Airfl ow EU
7816-64X-O-AC-F-R-UK FP3ZZ7664302A Dual AC PSUs Front-to-Back Airfl ow UK
7816-64X-O-AC-B-R-UK FP3ZZ7664301A Dual AC PSUs Back-to-Front Airfl ow UK
7816-64X-O-AC-F-R-JP FP3ZZ7664502A Dual AC PSUs Front-to-Back Airfl ow JP
7816-64X-O-AC-B-R-JP FP3ZZ7664501A Dual AC PSUs Back-to-Front Airfl ow JP
7816-64X-O-48V-F-R FP3ZZ7664024A Dual 48 VDC PSUs Front-to-Back Airfl ow
7816-64X-O-48V-B-R FP3ZZ7664026A Dual 48 VDC PSUs Back-to-Front Airfl ow
FRU Model Number Type Airfl ow
YM-2851F, C01R F0TAT7664003A AC Front-to-Back
YM-2851F, D01R F0TAT7664001A AC Back-to-Front
DPS-850AB-5 A F0TZZ7664004A AC Front-to-Back